PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3707314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL MITCHELL	02/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAUL MITCHELL INVESTMENTS LTD	
Street Address:	116 BARTLETT BLVD.	
City:	COLLINGWOOD, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L9Y 5C9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14876174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-981-4967

Email: morganj@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL K. JONES
Address Line 1: 18TH & ARCH STREETS
Address Line 2: 3000 TWO LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	142262.00101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH MORGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Judith Morgan/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=142262_00101_Assignment#page1.tif source=142262_00101_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503660680 REEL: 037559 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, **Paul Mitchell**, whose full post office address is 116 Bartlett Blvd., Collingwood, Ontario, L9Y 5C9, Canada, have invented certain new and useful advances in invention(s) for which applications for Letters Patent have be filed in the United States and Canada as set out in the Schedule below:

SCHEDULE

U.S. Provisional Patent Application

Title : SHOE MOUNTED GRADIOMETER AND TOOL AND SHOE

COMBINATION

Application No. : **62/060,538**

Filed : **October 6, 2014**

Canadian Patent Application

Title : SHOE MOUNTED GRADIOMETER TOOL AND METHOD OF

ADJUSTMENT

Application No. : Not yet assigned

Filed : **February 27, 2015**

AND WHEREAS, **PAUL MITCHELL INVESTMENTS LTD.**, a corporation of 116 Bartlett Blvd., Collingwood, Ontario, L9Y 5C9, Canada, has acquired in Canada, the United States of America and in all other countries, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Paul Mitchell, by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said PAUL MITCHELL INVESTMENTS LTD., the full and exclusive right to the said invention(s) in Canada, the United States of America and in all other countries, and the entire right, title and interest

PATENT REEL: 037559 FRAME: 0102 in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for Letters Patent.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention(s) and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said PAUL MITCHELL INVESTMENTS LTD., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby appoint and authorize the firm of Piasetzki Nenniger Kvas LLP to act as my attorney with limited power to make whatever changes or corrections are necessary to this document in order for the same to be registrable in the Canadian or U.S. Patent Offices, or the Patent Office of any other country.

SIGNED at PHIKET THAILAND , this 28 day of

FEBRUARY, 2015

WITNESS

Witness Name: YANAN LICA

PATENT. REEL: 037559 FRAME: 0103

Paul Mitchell

RECORDED: 01/22/2016